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Breitburn Operating LP 

Draft Air Construction Permit No.:  1130005-025-AC 

Draft/Proposed Title V Air Operation Permit Renewal No.:  1130005-023-AV 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 

 

If you have any questions, please contact the Project Engineer, Howard Ard, by telephone at (850) 595-

0622 or by email at howard.ard@dep.state.fl.us . 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Andrew Joslyn 

Permitting Program Administrator 

 

AJ/ha 
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WRITTEN NOTICE OF INTENT TO ISSUE AIR PERMITS 

Breitburn Operating LP Permit Nos. 1130005-025-AC and 1130005-023-AV 

St. Regis Gas Treating Facility Air Construction Permit and Renewed Title V Air Operation Permit 
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Executed in Pensacola, Florida. 

Andrew Joslyn 

Permitting Program Administrator 

AJ/ha 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that either this Written Notice of Intent to 

Issue an Air Construction Permit and a Renewed Title V Air Operation Permit (including the Public Notice, the 

Statement of Basis, the Draft/Proposed Permits and Technical Evaluation and Preliminary Determination), or a 

link to these documents available electronically on a publicly accessible server, was sent by electronic mail with 

received receipt requested to the persons listed below: 

Travis Melster, Breitburn Operating, L.P., travis.melster@breitburn.com  

Larry Dilmore, Breitburn Operating, L.P., larry.dilmore@breitburn.com  

Barry D. Andrews, P.E., Antea Group, barry.andrews@anteagroup.com  

Ana Oquendo, EPA Region 4, oquendo.ana@epa.gov 

Natasha Hazziez, U.S. EPA Region 4, hazziez.natasha@epa.gov 

Barbara Friday, DEP BAR, barbara.friday@dep.state.fl.us (for posting with U.S. EPA, Region 4) 

Lynn Scearce, DEP OPC, lynn.scearce@dep.state.fl.us 

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT, FILED, on this date, pursuant to Section 120.52(7), Florida Statutes, 

with the designated agency clerk, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. 

_____________________________ _______________ 

Clerk Date 

February 10, 2016 

mailto:travis.melster@breitburn.com
mailto:larry.dilmore@breitburn.com
mailto:barry.andrews@anteagroup.com
mailto:oquendo.ana@epa.gov
mailto:hazziez.natasha@epa.gov
mailto:barbara.friday@dep.state.fl.us
joslyn_a
Signature

gunter_r
RG Signature


